Company’s announcement dated 27 July 2022.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022　截至二零二二年十二月三十一日止年度

276 JIYI HOLDINGS LIMITED
Annual Report 2022

34. 以股份為基礎之付款交易（續）

於二零二二年七月二十七日授出之購股權
（「二零二二財政年度購股權」）（續）

下表披露截至二零二二年十二月三十一
日止年度董事、高級管理層、僱員及顧問
持有之本公司二零二二財政年度購股權
之變動：

附註1： 由於股份合併於二零二二年十二月十三
日生效，根據 ( i )購股權計劃之條款及條
件；(ii)上市規則第17.03(13)條；及(iii)主板
上市規則第17.03(13)條的補充指引及緊隨
聯交所於二零二零年十一月六日發佈的
第072-2020號常見問題解答隨附的規則
之後的附註（「聯交所補充指引」）對二零
二二財政年度尚未行使購股權之行使價
及於二零二二財政年度尚未行使購股權
獲行使後將予發行之合併股份數目作出
調整。

34. SHARE-BASED PAYMENT TRANSACTIONS
(Continued)

Share options granted on 27 July 2022 (the “FY2022

Share Options”)  (Continued)

The following table discloses movements of the Company’s

FY2022 Share Options held by directors, senior management,

employees and consultants during the year ended 31

December 2022:

Number of share options

(Before Share Consolidation)

Number of share options

(After Share Consolidation)

購股權數目
（於股份合併前）

購股權數目
（於股份合併後）

At 27.07.2022

Exercised

during

the year At 31.12.2022

Share

Consolidation

Adjustments At.31.12.2022

Options 購股權
於二零二二年
七月二十七日 年內行使

於二零二二年
十二月

三十一日 股份合併調整

於二零二二年
十二月

三十一日
(Note 1)
（附註1）

Directors 董事 7,000,000 (2,000,000) 5,000,000 (4,000,000) 1,000,000

Senior Management 高級管理層 18,300,000 (7,482,000) 10,818,000 (8,654,400) 2,163,600

Employees 僱員 8,700,000 (8,300,000) 400,000 (320,000) 80,000

Consultants 顧問 35,100,000 (14,200,000) 20,900,000 (16,720,000) 4,180,000

69,100,000 (31,982,000) 37,118,000 (29,694,400) 7,423,600

Exercisable at the end of the reporting period 於報告期末可行使 7,423,600

Note 1:  As a result of the Share Consolidation became effective on 13

December 2022, adjustments were made to the exercise price

of the outstanding FY2022 Share Options and the number

of Consolidated Shares falling to be issued upon the exercise

of the outstanding FY2022 Share Options in accordance with

(i) the terms and conditions of the Share Option Scheme; (ii)

Rule 17.03(13) of the Listing Rules; and (iii) the Supplementary

Guidance on Main Board List ing Rule 17.03(13) and the

Note immediately after the Rule attached to the Frequently